This instrument was prepared by: Greggory M. Deitsch, Esquire Sirote & Permutt, P.C. 2311 Highland Avenue South Birmingham, AL 35205 SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Glenda Glasgow 804 15<sup>th</sup> Ave SW Alabaster, AL 35007

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

201306200000252420 1/3 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/20/2013 10:39:12 AM FILED/CERT

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, that for and in consideration of the sum of Twenty Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$25,000.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned CITIMORTGAGE, INC. (hereinafter called "Grantors"), hereby remise, release, quit claim, grant, sell and convey to Glenda Glasgow (hereinafter called "Grantee"), all their right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot No. 2 as shown on a map entitled "Property Line Map, Siluria Mills" prepared by Joseph A. Miller, Reg Civil Engineer on October 5, 1965 and being more particularly described as follows: Begin at the intersection of the North right of way line of South Avenue and the West right of way line of Mill Street, said right of way lines as shown on the map of the Dedication of the Streets and Easements, Town of Siluria, Alabama; thence Westerly along said right of way line of South Avenue for 250.11 feet; thence 90 degrees 23 minutes 58 seconds right and run Northerly for 189.08 feet; thence 86 degrees 53 minutes 32 seconds right and run Easterly for 39.19 feet; thence 22 degrees 55 minutes 04 seconds right and run southeasterly for 216.90 feet to a point on the West right of way line of Mill Street; thence 67 degrees 13 minutes 56 seconds Right and run Southerly along said right of way line of Mill Street for 116.19 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Also known as: 804 SW 15<sup>th</sup> Ave., Alabaster, AL 35007

Source of Title: 20101105000372110, 20120207000046090

Purchase Price: \$25,000.00

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee forever.

Shelby County, AL 06/20/2013 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$25.00

Given under our hand and seals, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of Juw 2013. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. Susan A. Wood Vice President MISSOURI STATE OF ST. CHARLES COUNTY OF I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said State, in said County, hereby certify that Susan Awood, as I we side the of CitiMortgage, Inc., whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she/they, as such office, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation. Given under my hand and official seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2013. Diane K. Eoff Notary Public My Commission Expires: Aug 20 2013 DIANE K. EOFF Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Charles County Commission #09857304 My Commission Expires August 20, 2013

> 20130620000252420 2/3 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/20/2013 10:39:12 AM FILED/CERT

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	CitiMortgage, Inc.	Grantee's Name	Glenda Glasgow
Mailing Address	6400 Las Colinas Blvd Irving, TX 75039	Mailing Address	804 15 <sup>th</sup> Ave SW Alabaster, AL 35007
Property Address	804 15 <sup>th</sup> Ave SW Alabaster, AL 35007	Date of Sale	
		Total Purchase Price	\$25,000.00
		or Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$
•	mentary evidence is not required)  All  O	n can be verified in the following do ppraisal ther Quit Claim Deed	cumentary evidence: (check one)
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.			
Grantor's name and mailing address – provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.  Grantee's name and mailing address – provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.			
Property address – the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale – the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.			
Total purchase price – the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.			
Actual value – if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.			
valuation, of the prope	rty as determined by the local office	d, the current estimate of fair marker cial charged with the responsibility I pursuant to Code of Alabama 197	of valuing property for property tax
•	lse statements claimed on this for	nformation contained in this document in may result in the imposition of the	
Date <u>6/5/2013</u>	<del></del>	Print Greggory M. Deitsch attor	ney
Unattested		Sign Sign	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/Ov	vner(Agent) circle one

20130620000252420 3/3 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/20/2013 10:39:12 AM FILED/CERT

Form RT-1